As promised last year the sun did shine!

PHYSICS ROUND CAMPUS RELAY RACE (2 JUNE 1982)

RESULTS

Warmest congratulations to the

History Ladies who achieved a new ladies record - over two minutes faster

than the previous best.

Also a very impressive new men's record was gained

by the Marketing Maniacs - surely close to a world record pace for the
5000m course!
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Marketing Maniacs
(Dave Hone, Ian Wallace, Dave Seward, Adrian Dent)

Geography

Engineering

Physics

Computer Studies

Mathematics

Crizedale

Economics

Super Skiers (with Xath Bevington)
History Men

History Ladies
(andy Charlton, Liz Arnold, Katherine Barnett,
Wendy Constantine)

Fizical Rex (Ladies)
(Chris Ogden, Wendy Warris, Anne Clark,
Barbara Allinson)

Finance Ladies
(7ill Burns, Sandra Wilkinson, Moreen Cunliffe,
Chris Skinner)

FEconomics Ladies
T.5.%. (Operational Research) ... Pid not finish

* Reats previous Ladies record (21.08).

13.09 (record)

13.39
13.52
13,56
14,52
15,00
15.28
15,31
16.04
16,04

18,47 {(record)

19,33%

20,07*

20.14%

Thanks to our starter Professor R.H., Tredgold, to Professor A.B, Clegg
who presented the prizes, to all those whoassisted at the start and
finish and to the:wcourse marshals,

Prank Foster
Dick Collins

2 June 1882



