

HOT TIMES ON THE PHYSICS RELAY

There was a serious note in the voice of one competitor perspiring on the start line demanding to know if there was a "drinks station" half way round the course. However the traditional hot weather did nothing to slow the victorious Marketing Manians (Dave Hppe, Ian Wallace, Dave Seward and Adrian Dent) who achieved another new record for the three mile relay race in 13 mins 9 secs. They were closely followed by Geography (13.39), Engineering (13.52) and a revitalised Physics team. The Physicists were given a good start by yours truly (who was delighted ^{two} to beat Graham Jameson (Maths) by grunts and a stride) and Dick Collins who survived a mauling from Charles Daly (Maths) to hand over to fliers Chris Winter and Niel Miller.

Everyone was delighted to see four ladies teams in action and the History Ladies (Mandy Charlton, Liz Arnold, Katherine Barnett and Wendy Constantine) posted a magnificent new record at 18 min 47 secs. Not far behind came ~~the~~ Fizical Rex (from the I.R.C. ... get it?), the Finance Ladies and the Economics Ladies. In fact all four ladies teams beat the previous record. See you all again next year when we hope that the economic situation will allow the purchase of the usual "six packs" rather than this year's "four packs" as prizes.

The organisers are most grateful to Professor Tredgold, our starter for fifteen, who seemed pleased with the pistol, and to Professor Clegg who seemed equally pleased to be presenting the prizes - especially to the ladies.

Results:

PHYSICS ROUND CAMPUS RELAY RACE (2 JUNE 1982)

RESULTS

As promised last year the sun did shine! Warmest congratulations to the History Ladies who achieved a new ladies record - over two minutes faster than the previous best. Also a very impressive new men's record was gained by the Marketing Maniacs - surely close to a world record pace for the 5000m course!

1.	Marketing Maniacs (Dave Hope, Ian Wallace, Dave Seward, Adrian Dent)	13.09 (record)
2.	Geography	13.39
3.	Engineering	13.52
4.	Physics	13.56
5.	Computer Studies	14.52
6.	Mathematics	15.00
7.	Grizedale	15.28
8.	Economics	15.31
9.	Super Skiers (with Kath Bevington)	16.04
10.	History Men	16.04
11.	History Ladies (Mandy Charlton, Liz Arnold, Katherine Barnett, Wendy Constantine)	18.47 (record)
12.	Fizical Rex (Ladies) (Chris Ogden, Wendy Harris, Anne Clark, Barbara Allinson)	19.33*
13.	Finance Ladies (Jill Burns, Sandra Wilkinson, Moreen Cunliffe, Chris Skinner)	20.07*
14.	Economics Ladies	20.14*
15.	T.S.B. (Operational Research) ... Did not finish	

* Beats previous Ladies record (21.08).

Thanks to our starter Professor R.H. Tredgold, to Professor A.B. Clegg who presented the prizes, to all those who assisted at the start and finish and to the course marshals.

Frank Foster
Dick Collins